X1 Cross-Trainer Base DOM Cord

X1-XX00-0104

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 17:51:50 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

b -



éﬁfm X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE DOM CORD
Table of Contents

Brake and Tensioner COMPONENES. .......iiuuiiieiieieeeie e e e e e e e e e e e et e eeaeeenae 3
[0 0 15T0)] [P 4
Crank Related COMPONENTS.......uiieniiiiieiieeieee e ee e e e s e e ea e e eaanns 5
[dIer Coupler ASSEMIDIIES. .....ccuuu i e e e e e e e e e aaaas 6
Main Shrouds and Crank COVEIS.........cceeuiieuieiiieeiiieeiieeeeeeeieeesneessneesensessessnnsesnnesdd
TSI 1 P2 T o 1 8
Motor, Reed Switch and CabIEs..........coouniiiiiiie e 9
Pedal Lever Assemblies and COMPONENTES. ......ccuuiivuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeie e e eeas 10
Stabilizer Components and GIrOMMETS. .......c.cuuuiiiiriiiiiiiiieeie e eeaaans 11
Uprights and Related COMPONENTS.......ccvuiiiviieeiiiieeeee e et e e e eaa e 12
User Arm Assemblies and COMPONENES. ......ccuuiveuiiinieiiieieeeie e e e e e e eenas 13
AT AT To T = T 7= o 14

Page 2 of 15



o5 FEmess

Brake and Tensioner Components

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

BR:00Z BR.L3 BRD04 BR.0OS

BR.0O7

BRa008

BRa008

BRlT4 BR:D12  BRA11 BR:O12 BR:011  BRMD
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BR-001 REXOK2W 6 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG
BR-002 REX21X8 6 | Spacer, Tensioner
BR-003 REX3535 2 | BRKT, BELT TENSOR
BR-004 REXOHVY 4 | Bearing, Ball 620427
BR-005 REXO0JEG 2 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
BR-006 REX20W4 4 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M10 X 1.5-6
BR-007 REX257J 8 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-20
BR-008 REX0J93 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spring 1.0
BR-009 REX21BJ 2 | Brake, Assembly Eddy Current
BR-010 REXOKRO 4 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M12 X 1.75-12
BR-011 REX21LF 4 | Bracket, Brake MTG
BR-012 REX21LG 4 | Spacer, Collar
BR-013 REX21NP 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M12 X 1.75-110
BR-014 REX21A6 2 | Hardware: Bolt, Hook Clamp
BR-015 REX21A7 2 | Hardware: Stud, Swivel
BR-017 REX22LR 2 | Ring: C-Ring, A-16

Page 3 of 15




é;@ f‘m X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Console

o

_ B 1236 _Ex
RitiIoH

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

CN-001 GC-040X-0104 2 | GO CT/BIKE CONSOLE, SPN/MET

CN-001 GC-020X-0104 2 | GO CT/BIKE CONSOLE, GER/MET

CN-001 GC-000X-0104 2 | GO CT/BIKE CONSOLE, ENG/ENG+MET
CN-002 TKC-020X-0104 2 | TRACK CT/BIKE CONSOLE, GER/MET
CN-002 TKC-000X-0104 2 | TRACK CT/BIKE CONSOLE, ENG/ENG+MET

Page 4 of 15




é;@ f‘m X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE DOM CORD
Crank Related Components

CRODI  CRO RO _CR-O07
\\ -
CR-D13 i ;\ﬂ.
r
CROB— i'a
s @'y
Row— y A7 1
tRoi———— / "
CR-D13 ,-"’.»r' ; ' a
CRAN . _,-
vl
- . )
; L., ; 1 »
iy
- (%0 / /NN ;ﬁﬁ
' 7/ N Scrom &
/i@ \
t‘-H-IE'i]ﬁ \ CR-D02
—CR0
o |
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
CR-001 REX21NS 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD. M8 X 1.25-60
CR-002 REXQJEJ 6 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
CR-003 REX218N 2 | Pulley, Crank
CR-004 REX0J69 8 | Hardware: Washer, Flat .6 X 13-1
CR-005 REXOKR3 8 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M6 X 1, 6MM Thick
CR-006 3225301 4 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
CR-007 REX2T9F 2 | Belt Poly V J510
CR-008 REX2LL2 2 | Weldment, Crank Arm
CR-009 REX22RP 2 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M8 X 1.25 X 6MM Thick
CR-010 REXO01H5 2 | Magnet Rexon
CR-011 REX2LL1 2 | Weldment, Axle Crank
CR-012 REX21NT 8 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6 X 1-20
CR-013 REX0JGQ 2 | Crank Key

Page 5of 15




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Idler Coupler Assemblies

- oo — // // 04/
ID-005s ——'/ /
noe—// /e .0
o p— /'f/a 0, =i
IIJ-DEIB_‘J‘ ;_fr'f}r ﬂ, ’:;jf Jr;—I:J-IJ15
mm—f’_;’}”:,f . 4
ooo—/// {—mnm
D002 — /.
DD
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
ID-001 8586901 2 | Service Assembly, Coupler Left X1 Right X3
ID-002 REX0JB7 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
ID-003 8587101 2 | Service Assembly, Idler X1 X3
ID-004 REX2BKA 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2202
ID-005 REX0JDZ 2 | Ring, Retaining B-35
ID-006 REX0J4R 2 | Hardware: Washer, 20MM OD X 10MM ID X 3MM Thick
ID-007 REX2DVG 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
ID-008 REX2RNR 2 | Cap End, Idler
ID-009 REXO0JEG 2 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
ID-010 REX2NDD 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spacer
ID-011 REXOHVP 8 | Bearing Ball 600422
ID-012 8587001 2 | Service Assembly, Coupler Right X1 Left X3
ID-013 REX2RNP 4 | Cap End Coupler
ID-014 REX2LJZ 2 | Axle, Adj Link
ID-015 REX2MJK 2 | Bolt, HEX Head M10 X 1.5-85

Page 6 of 15




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Main Shrouds and Crank Covers

ME00E

i "y
“e—— 2007

ME-(0B

N,
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

MS-001 REX2RP5 2 | Shroud Rear Left X1 X3

MS-002 REX2LRT 2 | Plate; Crank

MS-003 REXOK5T 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M5 X 0.8-10

MS-004 REX2RSA 2 | Cover Crank

MS-005 REX2T9G 8 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X.8-8 Clear Zinc
MS-006 REX2RP4 2 | Shroud Rear Right X1 X3

MS-007 REX2T9X 12 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X.8-12 Clear Zinc
MS-008 REX355G 4 | LABEL, LIFEFITNESS LOGO

Page 7 of 15




o5 FEmess

Miscellaneous

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

TR-001 8974101 2 | ASSY, TRANSFORMER, 100-240V, 9V, 4A, UK
TR-001 8974201 2 | ASSY, TRANSFORMER, 100-240V, 9V, 4A, CONT
TR-001 8974401 2 | ASSY, TRANSFORMER, 100-240V, 9V, 4A, BR
TR-001 8974001 2 | ASSY, TRANSFORMER, 100-240V, 9V, 4A, DOM
TR-001 8974301 2 | ASSY, TRANSFORMER, 100-240V, 9V, 4A, AUST

Page 8 of 15




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Motor, Reed Switch and Cables

MBLL01

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

MR-001 REX2TOF 2 | Belt Poly vV J510

MR-002 REX01J8 2 | Switch, Reed, RPM Sensor

MR-003 REXOK28 2 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M5 X 0.8-16

MR-004 REXOKMR 4 | Hardware: Nut, M5 X 0.8, 4MM Thick

MR-005 REXO01HL 2 | Drive Motor, Pesistande DC

MR-006 REXOKEH 4 | Hardware: Screw, Pan HD with Patch M5 X .8-16
MR-007 REX30GA 2 | Cable Assembly, Upright

MR-008 REX2GHY 2 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Base

MR-010 REX01QH 2 | Cable, Brake Harness

Page 9 of 15




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Pedal Lever Assemblies and Components

ALODE  PLODS PLL12 PLOT1

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

PL-001 REX2T9E 2 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10X1.5-74 Black Zinc
PL-002 REX294S 2 | Washer, 25MM OD X 10MM ID X 3MM Thick
PL-003 REX0JEO 2 | Ring, Retaining B-40

PL-004 REXOJEE 2 | Ring, Retaining A-17

PL-005 REX2BKB 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2203

PL-006 REX2BAD 2 | Shaft, Coupler Pedal Conn

PL-007 REX2T9D 2 | Hardware: Nut HEX M10X1.5 Black Zinc
PL-008 REX2S1N 2 | Pedal Right X1

PL-009 REX2TOW 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI TRUSS M5X.8-8

PL-010 REX0JB7 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
PL-011 REX2NDD 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spacer

PL-012 REXOJEG 2 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20

PL-013 REXOHVP 4 | Bearing Ball 600427

PL-014 REX2LJZ 2 | Axle, Adj Link

PL-015 8586801 2 | Service Assembly, Pedal Assembly Right X1 X3
PL-016 8586701 2 | Service Assembly, Pedal Assembly Left X1 X3
PL-017 REX2S1P 2 | Pedal Left X1

Page 10 of 15




é;@ fm X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE DOM CORD
Stabilizer Components and Grommets

3T013

ST

STL10®
ET-Llg*

STaLLE*

BTa)01 BT002 STW00F ET.D04 BT.DOE BT.L0E 2T.007

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

ST-001 REX2S4Q 2 | Axle Wheel Transport

ST-003 REX2S4R 2 | Wheel Transport

ST-004 REX2LNW 8 | Bushing, IGUS

ST-005,ST-

010 REX2LRB 8 | Stabilizer Endcap

ST-006 REX2T6K 2 | Grommet 30MM X 70MM

ST-007 8593401 2 | Service Assembly, Stabilizer X1
ST-008 REX2NFK 4 | Leveler, Leg

ST-009 REX22RR 4 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5-8
ST-011 REX2RNZ 2 | Weldment, Stabilizer X1

ST-012 REX2TA3 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10X1.5-16 Clear Zinc
ST-013 REX2LUH 2 | Grommet, 38MM X 25MM

Page 11 of 15




é;@ fm X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE DOM CORD
Uprights and Related Components

P08 URD08 PeLil
UR11

LR012
ualid

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

UP-001 REX2S1L 2 | Cover Upright Junction Lower

UP-002 REX21NN 2 | Hardware: Nut, Insert M10 X 1.5
UP-003 REX2S4K 2 | Grommet Upright X1

UP-004 REXOKDJ 8 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM*.8 X 12MM
UP-005 REX2S1K 2 | Shroud: Cover Console Mast

UP-006 REX348Q 2 | CUPHOLDER SDW

UP-007 REX2MX0 2 | Decal: Label, X1 Accessory Tray
UP-008 REX2B92 4 | Sensor, Heart Rate

UP-009 REX355D 4 | GRIP STATIONARY HANDLEBAR X1
UP-009 REX2S5A 2 | Wire Harness H/R Handlebar

UP-009 REX2LQH 2 | Cable, Upper, HR Sensor To Console
UP-010 REX2D1X 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5 X 0.8-6
UP-011 REXO0JAF 2 | Hardware: Star Washer

UP-011 REX3092 2 | Cable Assembly, Ground

UP-012 REX2PHV 8 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X16-12
UP-013 REX2TCE 2 | Weldment, Console Bracket

UP-014 REXDEOS8 2 | NLA: SCREW, HR SENSOR MTG
UP-015 REX2P4Q 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-16
UP-016 REX0OU7V 8 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M4 X 16-16
UP-017 REX355F 2 | WLDMT, UPRIGHT X1

UP-018 REX2DVG 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
UP-019 REX2PJO 8 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10 X 1.5-70

Page 12 of 15




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

User Arm Assemblies and Components

UAsD01

Laft Arm Lisar
hazembly

1—.“.55!

LUAaDLT
UADLE
UA-DLE

LAl 10
Right Arm User
Asgambly

RIS LAY 4 ST B

UAl1 1

U012

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

UA-001 8586501 2 | Service Assembly, Rocker Left X3

UA-002 REXQJEJ 2 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64

UA-003 REX22B3 2 | Hardware: Washer, .26 X 35-.8

UA-004 REX0JBD 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 25MM X 35MM
UA-005 3225301 8 | Bearing, 12MM Ball

UA-006 REX2RP6 2 | Grip, Moving Handlebar X3

UA-007 REX2MPQ 2 | Hardware: Washer, 35MM OD X 10MM OD X 3MM Thick
UA-008 REX2DVG 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20

UA-009 REX2RNQ 2 | Cap End Rocker Pivot

UA-010 8586601 2 | Service Assembly, Rocker Right X3

UA-011 REX2T9E 2 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10X1.5-74 Black Zinc
UA-012 REX2T9D 2 | Hardware: Nut HEX M10X1.5 Black Zinc

Page 13 of 15




é;@ f‘m X1-XX00-0104 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE DOM CORD

Wiring Diagram

CONSOLE

BL.J08

BL-007
SERVD

CAL03
MOTOR
REED BL.003
BWITCH

CBL.001

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

CBL-001 REX2K86 2 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Motor-Transformer
CBL-002 REX2GHY 2 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Base

CBL-003 REX30GA 2 | Cable Assembly, Upright

CBL-004 REX3092 2 | Cable Assembly, Ground

CBL-006 REX30GC 2 | Cable Assembly, HR Sensor To Console
CBL-007 REX2S5A 2 | Wire Harness H/R Handlebar

CBL-009 REX2B92 4 | Sensor, Heart Rate

CBL-010 REXO01HL 2 | Drive Motor, Pesistande DC

CBL-011 REX01J8 2 | Switch, Reed, RPM Sensor

Page 14 of 15




Page 15 of 15



